Publication 1762-IN007B-EN-P- June 2013
Installation Instructions
Solid-State Output Module
Catalog Number 1762-OA8
Table of Contents
Topic Page
Additonal Resources 2
Description 3

265V AC working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Vendor I.D. Code 1
Product Type Code 7
Product Code 119
On-State Voltage Drop, max 1.5V @ 0.5 A
Surge Current, maximum 5.0 A (Repeatability is once every 2 s for a duration of 25 ms)
Solid-State Output Module           13
Publication 1762-IN007B-EN-P- June 2013
Certifications
Certification (when product is
marked)(1)
(1) See product certification link at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/products/certification for Declaration
of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification details.
Value
c-UL-us UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment, certified for US and
Canada.
UL Listed for Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous
Locations, certified for U.S and Canada.
See UL File E334470.
CE European Union 2004/108/EC EMC Directive, compliant with:
EN 61326-1; Meas./Control/Lab., Industrial Requirements
EN 61000-6-2; Industrial Immunity
EN 61000-6-4; Industrial Emissions
EN 61131-2; Programmable Controllers (Clause 8, Zone A & B)
European Union 2006/95/EC LVD, compliant with:
EN 61131-2; Programmable Controllers (Clause 11)
C-Tick Autralian Rediocommunications Act, compliant with:
AS/NZS CISPR 11; Industrial Emissions
KC Korean Registration of Broadcasting and Communications
Equipment, compliant with:
Article 58-2 of Radio Waves Act, Clause 3
14        Solid-State Output Module
Publication 1762-IN007B-EN-P- June 2013
North American Hazardous Location Approval